interests of the citizens of the City of Bisbee,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the
City of Bisbee, County of Cochise, State of Arizona, as follows:

The sale of that certain property more particularly described in the
attached Exhibit A to the Trust for the sum

of two thousand six hundred and thirty-four dollars ($ 2,634.00) to be

paid in cash prior to the closing of this transaction,  is hereby
authorized and approved. The Mayor is further authorized to execute

a Quit Claim Deed on behalf of the City for the transfer of this
property and all additional documents that may be necessary for the